
FINALS SNOWBOARD DARN TOUGH BANKED SLALOM 2025

rank Bib FINALS Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 1 47.97 Grom Girls Mia Valach F WV Lib Tech, Volcom, Crab Grab, 

2 2 50.9 Grom Girls Zara Fanning F WV Forever Wild

4 172 57.13 Grom Girls Chloe Anderson F VA Snowshoe Forever Wild

3 7 57.36 Grom Girls Ruby Miller F CO

5 120 1.00.76 Grom Girls Kaiya Warden F VA

6 116 1.07.12 Grom Girls Evelyn Reburn F VA

rank Bib FINALS Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 9 1.01.20 Grom Boys William Brown M WV

2 118 1.01.38 Grom Boys Reef Warden M VA

rank Bib FINALS Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 84 46.22 Women Edie McMillion F WV

2 69 50.71 Women Lily Thomas F WV

3 30 1.23.12 Women Olivia Doss F WV

4 198 53.88 Women Emma Cobb F NC Yeti Research

5 214 52.38 Women Bridget Moyer F WV Forever Wild

6 180 1.13.36 Women Emma Chandler F NC

7 88 54.93 Women Emma Robinson F TN App State Snowboarding

8 205 54.76 Women Abby VonBargen F NC Girls Go Shred

9 122 57.67 Women Megan Christopher F WV

10 48 53.58 Women Kelly Buchanan F WV

11 102 1.32.81 Women Jordan Lilley F WV

12 175 59.58 Women Kristen McMillion F WV

13 140 1.22.34 Women Andrea Curcio F NC

14 206 1.02.38 Women Alison Moyer F WV

rank Bib FINALS Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 217 44.86 Young Bucks 16-29 Dakota May M WV Expedition Rentals

2 23 45.1 Young Bucks 16-29 Owen Gordon M VA

3 212 45.41 Young Bucks 16-29 John Oehmler M PA

4 27 45.47 Young Bucks 16-29 Dirk Masters M NC

5 207 46.07 Young Bucks 16-29 Quinn Gibson M VA

6 169 49.04 Young Bucks 16-29 Michael Capone III M MD

7 148 49.44 Young Bucks 16-29 Joshua Neumann M NC

8 114 49.54 Young Bucks 16-29 Jacob Duncan M NC



9 194 50.07 Young Bucks 16-29 Kennedy Anderson M SC

10 100 51.07 Young Bucks 16-29 Turner Weinmeister M NC App State Snowboarding

11 70 51.16 Young Bucks 16-29 Seth Welch M WV

12 203 51.71 Young Bucks 16-29 Eric Lambert M VA

13 5 53.14 Young Bucks 16-29 Garrett Everton M WV

14 220 53.26 Young Bucks 16-29 Drew Brislin M

15 71 59.57 Young Bucks 16-29 Robert Berry M WV

rank Bib FINALS Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 219 43.06 Men 30-39 Stephen Wright M NC

2 221 43.54 Men 30-39 Grant Reeves M WV Capita/Oakley

3 230 45.8 Men 30-39 Matthew Marshall M VA

4 227 46.25 Men 30-39 Perry Hopkins M WV Lowe’s

5 44 46.6 Men 30-39 Clay Edwards M WV Forever Wild

6 65 46.82 Men 30-39 Chaz Cole M WV

7 12 47.48 Men 30-39 Blaine Teets M VA Yeti Research Co.

8 16 DNF Men 30-39 Caton Hall M VA

rank Bib FINALS Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 8 43.22 Masters Men 40+ Ry Mitchem M WV

2 121 45.87 Masters Men 40+ Tomy Greenberg M WV Silver Creek

3 103 46.99 Masters Men 40+ Aaron Axline M VA HCHQ

4 218 51.11 Masters Men 40+ Ken O'Harra M WV Expedition Rentals

5 233 55.28 Masters Men 40+ Billyjoe Phillips M NC

6 10 56.27 Masters Men 40+ Brian Miller M CO

7 248 DNF Masters Men 40+ Reid Canady M OH

8 141 TIME-DNS RERUN Masters Men 40+ Patrick Flaherty M KY Old 'nough 2B UR Dad

QUALIFIERS 

rank Bib Quali Time Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 1 47.15 Grom Girls Mia Valach F WV Lib Tech, Volcom, Crab Grab, G

2 2 51.19 Grom Girls Zara Fanning F WV Forever Wild

3 7 54.09 Grom Girls Ruby Miller F CO

4 172 56.08 Grom Girls Chloe Anderson F VA Snowshoe Forever Wild

5 116 1.03.44 Grom Girls Evelyn Reburn F VA

6 120 1.04.91 Grom Girls Kaiya Warden F VA

DNS Grom Girls Burkley Turley



rank Bib Quali Time Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 118 1.02.58 Grom Boys Reef Warden M VA

2 9 1.22.69 Grom Boys William Brown M WV

DNS Grom Boys Gavin Toderico M VA

rank Bib Quali Time Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 84 47.3 Women Edie McMillion F WV

2 69 49.28 Women Lily Thomas F WV

3 30 51.66 Women Olivia Doss F WV

4 198 54.31 Women Emma Cobb F NC Yeti Research

5 214 54.41 Women Bridget Moyer F WV Forever Wild

6 180 54.76 Women Emma Chandler F NC

7 88 56.46 Women Emma Robinson F TN App State Snowboarding

8 205 56.6 Women Abby VonBargen F NC Girls Go Shred

9 122 57.54 Women Megan Christopher F WV

10 48 1.00.63 Women Kelly Buchanan F WV

11 102 1.02.96 Women Jordan Lilley F WV

12 175 1.08.47 Women Kristen McMillion F WV

13 140 1.20.09 Women Andrea Curcio F NC

14 206 1.20.56 Women Alison Moyer F WV

15 49 DNS Women Brandi Hovermale F VA Peak to Creek Adventure Club

16 47 DNS Women Katherine Rowinski F TN

35 MG 47.75 Women Lexie Morici F WV

rank Bib Quali Time Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 23 41.93 Young Bucks 16-29 Owen Gordon M VA

2 212 44.76 Young Bucks 16-29 John Oehmler M PA

3 27 44.85 Young Bucks 16-29 Dirk Masters M NC

4 217 44.99 Young Bucks 16-29 Dakota May M WV Expedition Rentals

5 169 47.91 Young Bucks 16-29 Michael Capone III M MD

6 100 47.91 Young Bucks 16-29 Turner Weinmeister M NC App State Snowboarding

7 207 47.97 Young Bucks 16-29 Quinn Gibson M VA

8 148 48.67 Young Bucks 16-29 Joshua Neumann M NC

9 114 49.14 Young Bucks 16-29 Jacob Duncan M NC

10 71 49.54 Young Bucks 16-29 Robert Berry M WV

11 194 50.12 Young Bucks 16-29 Kennedy Anderson M SC

12 5 50.77 Young Bucks 16-29 Garrett Everton M WV



13 203 51.27 Young Bucks 16-29 Eric Lambert M VA

14 70 51.49 Young Bucks 16-29 Seth Welch M WV

15 220 51.7 Young Bucks 16-29 Drew Brislin M

16 58 51.73 Young Bucks 16-29 Luke Dietrich M VA

17 24 51.91 Young Bucks 16-29 Scott Porreca M NJ VT Snow

18 202 52.27 Young Bucks 16-29 Rane Garmon M VA

19 193 52.82 Young Bucks 16-29 Cole Pruett M VA

20 18 53.31 Young Bucks 16-29 Zachary Hager M MD

21 130 53.95 Young Bucks 16-29 Joe Schnapp M MO

22 119 54.57 Young Bucks 16-29 Caleb Dancy M NC

23 77 54.73 Young Bucks 16-29 Jeremy Wilson M VA

24 208 57.3 Young Bucks 16-29 Neal Forren M WV

25 241 57.4 Young Bucks 16-29 Noah Vincent M OH

26 210 58.82 Young Bucks 16-29 Grant Jewell M VA

27 144 1.01.58 Young Bucks 16-29 Zack Howard M NC

28 196 1.15.42 Young Bucks 16-29 Robert Spencer M WV

151 DNS Young Bucks 16-29 Michael Skeen M NC

247 DNS Young Bucks 16-29 Spence Muly M VA

111 DNS Young Bucks 16-29 Tye Mcbroom M VA

199 DNS Young Bucks 16-29 Rueben Mata-Jarell M NC

229 DNS Young Bucks 16-29 Tyler Besso M VA

224 MG 50.8 Young Bucks 16-29 Brogan Shutts M VA

215 MG 55.18 Young Bucks 16-29 Nico Sansotta M WV

rank Bib Quali Time Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 219 42.58 Men 30-39 Stephen Wright M NC

2 221 44.11 Men 30-39 Grant Reeves M WV Capita/Oakley

3 227 44.5 Men 30-39 Perry Hopkins M WV Lowe’s

4 230 44.7 Men 30-39 Matthew Marshall M VA

5 44 45.58 Men 30-39 Clay Edwards M WV Forever Wild

6 12 45.79 Men 30-39 Blaine Teets M VA Yeti Research Co.

7 65 46.11 Men 30-39 Chaz Cole M WV

8 17 46.35 Men 30-39 Cory Ash M WV

9 237 47.17 Men 30-39 Ben MARSHALL M WV

10 231 47.85 Men 30-39 Brandon Brown M WV

11 16 48.67 Men 30-39 Caton Hall M VA



12 235 48.98 Men 30-39 Aaron Gravely M VA 54b0ard/Pocket Meat Crew

13 26 49.36 Men 30-39 Stephan Zirkle M WV Pocket Meat Crew

14 201 50.47 Men 30-39 Billy Hager M WV

15 211 51.67 Men 30-39 Jacob Zarick M PA

16 117 51.98 Men 30-39 Evan DeWolf M NC

17 136 52.34 Men 30-39 William Jordan M SC Yeti Research Co

18 204 52.58 Men 30-39 Ben Donaldson M OH

19 76 55.22 Men 30-39 Dave Hicks M VA

20 153 1.00.92 Men 30-39 Logan Camp M WV

21 123 1.06.21 Men 30-39 Woodrow McFann M WV

245 DNF Men 30-39 Kyle Fields M WV

90 DNS Men 30-39 Chris Lattimer M WV

147 DNS Men 30-39 Patrick Price M DC

132 DNS Men 30-39 Ben Moore M WV

246 DNS Men 30-39 Nick Kelly M NC

rank Bib Quali Time Category Entered First Name Last Name Gender State Team

1 121 45.62 Masters Men 40+ Tomy Greenberg M WV Silver Creek

2 8 46.84 Masters Men 40+ Ry Mitchem M WV

3 233 47.99 Masters Men 40+ Billyjoe Phillips M NC

4 103 48.06 Masters Men 40+ Aaron Axline M VA HCHQ

5 10 48.59 Masters Men 40+ Brian Miller M CO

6 141 49.84 Masters Men 40+ Patrick Flaherty M KY Old 'nough 2B UR Dad

7 218 50.05 Masters Men 40+ Ken O'Harra M WV Expedition Rentals

8 248 51.95 Masters Men 40+ Reid Canady M OH

9 195 52.53 Masters Men 40+ Briggs McEwan M NC

10 197 55.27 Masters Men 40+ Walter (Ben) Cobb M NC Yeti Research

11 234 55.82 Masters Men 40+ william Krahn M NC

12 178 58.14 Masters Men 40+ Brian Anderson M VA

13 19 58.19 Masters Men 40+ kenneth dunn M WV

14 56 59.55 Masters Men 40+ Anthony Dietrich M VA

250 DNS Masters Men 40+ Bill Wideman M VA


